October 6, 1978

Mr, Paul Rudder, Superintendent
Southern Railway System

P, O, Box 1791

Knoxville, Tennessee 37901

Dear Mr. Rudder:

The City of Harriman, Tennessee acting by and through the Harriman
Utility Board request the approval of our application for cross-
ing over your Harriman to Knoxville track at approximately mile
post 49,2,

We submit the following data covering this application:

1) Location See Above

2) Type Utility Electric

3) Type of Wire 795 MCM AAC
4) Maximum Voltage 13200v

5) 8 Prints

6) Harriman Utility Board Members:
James Rose
Rhea Gallaher
Ed Browder
Charles Corea
Harold Wester

Very truly yours,

Jack Howard
ASSISTANT MANAGER

JH:el

Enclosures




Form 12€8

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
APPLICATION FOR WIRE CROSSING
ELECTRIC LIGHT, POWER SUPPLY AND TROLLEY LINES

To-‘the: Superinténdentiof st ai ¥ amm S sl Division:

The undersigned hereby makes application to cross the right of way of the Southern Rail ¥2Y

.......................................................................... » and hereby agrees to construct, install, maintain and renew
<aid crossing in strict accord with the applicable requirements of the latest issue of REPORTS OF JOINT ENGINEER-
ING COMMITTEE OF ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN RAILROADS AND EDISON ELECTRIC INSTITUTE
ON CROSSINGS OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LINES AND FACILITIES OF STEAM AND ELECTRIFIED RAIL-
ROADS, regardless of anything in the following descriptions which may be in conflict with such specifications, and
further agrees. before attempting to effect the same, to execute, promptly upon submission, a contract, in form re-
quired by the Railway Company to cover said crossing.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CROSSING

P'roposed cros-ing to be located....... 1200 ..................... ft.méof M. P49 .....................................................
between Harriman Junction .,q Webster Pike ===~ and will be%&&%&&
Lo bt ter line of main track and supply line crossing span to be.............______ 80 A degrees
oo Line will uppioach the crossing from %}g{;ggx:ldes in a generally... e somsss s direction
- R AN degrees
Number of tracks to be crossed............__... s e Number of pole lines to be crossed............_. 2 ................
Number of poles on right of way of Railway Company......... B Number of guys or anchors....._._______._..__ ..
Distance from - =sing poles or towers to center line of nearest main track N XXE ... 74> SR e R ft.
Distance from crossing poles or towers to center line of nearest side track N or e e ft.
SO IRl G T e R ft

If proposed line will parallel the Railway right of way on either side of crossing, stale appreximate length of parallel:

00 ey ft. and separation between proposed line and Railway communication lines:....... 59 ................... ft.
Type of Supports 3};?;&?'%. Poles havegg&%ggzcrossarms or vertical construction employing Lg&‘?é?s
If wood poles are used, give kind of meer...AS.QI:‘.j?.}.’.?.EQ_..l?.J;.r.l‘?....Length of pole65 .......................... ft.
Circumference at top.......... e in. Circumference six feet from butt....._. i in.
Depth of pole to be set in ground...._..........._. g ft. Show on drawing location of all guys and anchors.

>. Voltage. 13200 | No.phases. b 0 Operation %)ge@léa !

e e

Configuration to be shown on drawing




(2)

T LRl < L0 [ — No. wires....... 4 aniea Is neutral ground employed in supply line?.... 85 ...
. : ” No h T . SRS

Wil voltage be increased later? . ..ol If 50, to what Voltage: ccccocvoucacicommmmnraiiomiidendonennnnsiodunnsiatis
D. C. Voltage ... ................. Amperes..........cccooeev No: WireS s sssrsmommereesosease Configuration to be shown on
drawing.

{AWG . s Hard
<z of wire795 MCM A....gauge‘(mg ..... A Material of wire... . AAC ... 3 Soft 2 drawn.
Solid \ Bare |
~iranded! Tusulated )

-ulators, Material ......... Porcelain = Typesmmm% Voltage Rating ... 13KV

Suspension

{ et wire above top of rail........ o ft. Height of lowest crossarm of wire support above ground
56 ft.
Hnur verti 1aration between nearest crossing wire and Railway communication wires....... e ] ft.
ienal wires i1 ft.
Length of erossing span 32 R i St ft.
i_cnath of <pans adjacent to crossing span N. o2& ... B2 il ft: S oD - 181 s ft.
“laxinmum sag in crossing span....... 1.17 .. ft. at 60 degrees Far.
\l1ximum stress in each gauge of wire:. 722 ... gauge.,..:g.@.(.).(.). ...... I1bsiios in cin i galpes i
(h~ BraupeL s ROt e 1bs. under applicable loading conditions.

vpodiant will attach drawing showing layout of proposed crossing and details of construction.

UNDERGRADE CROSSING

Nepth below base of Tail.....ooeeceeeeee e ft. Size and character of duct

Number of ducts.. et et - Type of protection for ducts
Applicant to give full descnptlon of material to be used and method of installation.

Name of applicant seeking crossing

Incorporated under the laws of the State of

Location of principal office

........................................................................................ Staterofc. o5 s
[f not incorporated, give names and addresses of principal owners: ..o
............................................ Signed e otk ne e s s b e e
Town) (State)
__________________________ AR SRR Sl N R ¢ e
: Title
Superiutendent

Superintendent Communicatioas

Chief Engineer M. W. & S.

b:gml and Elecmczl Superintendent







Tathorn Rattiay Fyotom
Sates Deprartment
Challancoga, Jenn. 37402

JAMES L. MARTIN 1301 MARKET STREET
DISTRICT SALES MANAGER TEL: (615) 266-0784

May 1, 1978. pp

8-538-C
Cy- 8-976

Mr. Jack Howard, Assistant Manager
Harriman Utility Board

P. 0. Box 434

Harriman, TN 37748

Dear Mr. Howard:

Attached is proposed assignment to Harriman Utility Board of agreement dated
December 9, 1957, with L. C. Chamblee & Son which has been executed by Mr.
Chamblee.

Will you blease have all three copies executed for account of the Utility Board,
returning to me for like handling by Southern. Instrument should not be dated
as this will be done when executed by Southern.

A fully executed copy, along with copy of original agreement will subsequently
be furnished you.

~

__ Very truly yours, &%Z\\

>
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Tathorn Raidivay Fyutim
Sates Deprartment
Chatlancega, Jonn. 37402

1301 MARKET STREET
JAMES L. MARTIN
: (615) 266-0784
DISTRICT SALES MANAGER TEL: ( )

April 27, 1978. pp

8-976-C

Mr. Jack Howard
Assistant Manager
Harriman Utility Board
P. 0. Box 434
Harriman, TN 37748

Dear Mr. Howard:

Attached you will find your copies of the two agreements recently
executed by both the Harriman Utility Board and Southern Railway.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter and hope you will
contact us whenever we can be of service.

Very truly yours,

(C E (Bonotil—~

C. E. Arnold
Sales Representative




THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT between

THE CINCINNATI, NEW ORLEANS AND TEXAS PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, herein-
after styled Lessor; and

HARRIMAN UTILITY BOARD, an operating agency of the City of Harriman,

hereinafter styled Lessee:

WITNESSETH: That

The parties hereto agree that the written agreement (hereinafter re-
ferred to as "Agreement') between Tennessee Central Railway Company (Company,
successor) and Lessee, dated June 2, 1958, concerning occupation and use of two

parcels of Lessor's property,at HARRIMAN, Tennessee, shall be and the same hereby

is modified as follows:

EFFECTIVE as of the 1lst day of July, 1978,
the rental payable by Lessee to Lessor,
under said Agreement, is hereby increased
from TWELVE DOLLARS ($12.00) per annum to
ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100) per annum, pay-
able annually in advance.

This agreement is supplemental to said Agreement and modifies the same

as herein set out, but not otherwise.

EXECUTED in duplicate, each part being an original, as of the 19th day

of April ~ 19 78

In presence of: THE CINCINNATI, NEW ORLEANS AND
TEXAS PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY,

o) S &;]L,Zbau~

As to Lessofd Vice President.

In presence of: HARRIMAN UTILITY BOARD, an operating
agency of the City of Harriman,
By

b =
,/ W/‘/ 9 / %ﬁaﬁ){?‘ //éé/ﬁ)L

As to Lesseel 7= T Chairman.

2
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THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT between
THE CINCINNATI, NEW ORLEANS AND TEXAS PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, here-

inafter styled Company; and

THE CITY OF HARRIMAN, Tennessee, acting by and through The Harriman
Utility Board, hereinafter styled Licensee:

WITNESSETH: That

The parties hereto agree that the two written agreements (hereinafter

sometimes together referred to as '"Agreements'") described as follows:

1. Agreement dated May 14, 1951,between Harriman
and Northeastern Railroad Company (Company,
successor) and Licensee, concerning occupation

and use of Company property, at HARRIMAN,
Tennessee; and

2. Agreement dated March 5, 1957, between Tennessee
Central Railway Company (Company, successor) and
Licensee, concerning occupation and use of Com-
pany property, at HARRIMAN, Tennessee;

shall be and the same hereby are modified as follows:

1. Effective as of the lst day of May, 1978, the
rental payable by Licensee to Company, under
Agreement of May 14, 1951, is hereby increased
from FIFTY DOLLARS ($50) per annum to ONE HUN-
DRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($134) per annum, pay-
able annually in advance; and

2. Effective as of the 1lst day of July, 1978, the
rental payable by Licensee to Company, under
Agreement of March 5, 1957, is hereby increased
from TWELVE DOLLARS ($12) per annum to ONE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($100) per annum, payable annually in ad-




%Mwwoya, Feonm. 37402

JAMES L. MARTIN 1301 MARKET STREET
DISTRICT SALES MANAGER TEL: (615) 266-0784

April 4, 1978. pp

8-976-C

Mr. Jack Howard
Assistant Manager
Harriman Utility Board
P. 0. Box 434
Harriman, TN 37748

Dear Mr. Howard:

Please refer to my visit with you on March 8, 1978, regarding an
increase in annual rental on the various pieces of Southern's property at
Harriman now being used by either the City of Harriman or the Utility Board.

Attached are two copies of Supplemental Agreement covering one
piece of property. Please have both copies executed as indicated and duly
witnessed. Please do not date these copies as this will be done when executed
by our Management. At that time a copy will be returned to you for your file.
Agreements covering the other pieces of property will be sent to you at a
later date.

For your convenience a stamped, self-addressed envelope is attached.
Your prompt handling of this will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

ORI~

C. E. Arnold
Sales Representative




Fiales Defpantment
(glwléwwoya, Jonn. 37402

1301 MARKET STREET

SIRAES) 1y WG 1IN TEL: (615) 266-0784

DISTRICT SALES MANAGER

April 7, 1978. pp

8-976-C

Mr. Jack Howard
Assistant Manager
Harriman Utility Board
P. 0. Box 434
Harriman, TN 37748

Dear Mr. Howard:

Further in connection with mine of April 4, 1978, regarding lease on
properties in Harriman owned by Southern and being used by the Harriman Utility
Board.

Attached are two copies of Supplemental Agreement covering another
piece of property. As previously stated please have same executed and duly
witnessed. Please do not date these copies as this will be done when executed
by Southern Management. A copy will then be returned to you for your file.

Agreements covering the other properties will be sent to you later.

For your convenience a stamped, self-addressed envelope is attached.

Very truly yours,
C/// E . Q'V;ut%

C. E. Arnold
Sales Representative




